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Solar Cooking in the Canadian Arctic
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1. Green Sun Rising In - Who we are

Windsor’s longest operating solar company.

Founded in January 2008, before the Ontario Green Energy
Act. Professional engineering company, for solar PV and solar
thermal. Over 300 solar projects across Canada completed.
Well over 2,800 kW of implemented grid-connected PV
systems, over 3.0 MW of solar mounting systems, and ST.
Manufacturing our own solar mounting system.
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2. Paulatuk NWT

@ Paulatuk

www.GreenSunRising.com
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2. Paulatuk NWT

Ca 300 residents

mainly indigenous (Inuit)
member of the Inuvialuit Group
no road connection

one annual sea freighter visit
three weekly scheduled flights

www.GreenSunRising.com
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2. Paulatuk NWT

Month

Climate data for Paulatuk (Nora Aligatchialuk Ruben) Airport

Record high humidex

Record high °C (°F)

Average high °C (°F)

Daily mean °C (°F)

Average low °C (°F)

Record low °C (°F)

Record low wind chill

-262
(-15.2)
-30.0
(-22.0)
-44.4
(-47.9)

-56.7

-235
(-10.3)

-27.7
(-17.9)

-46.9
(-52.4)

-58.9

-9.4
(15.1)

14.4
(57.9)

Aug

12.2
(54.0)

10.1
(50.2)

8.7
(47.7)

-36.8
(-342)

-45.7

)
(-23.8)

-35.9

5.7
(42.3)

5.1
(41.2)

(20.5)

-3.0
(26.6)

-3.2
(26.2)

-11.4

-6.7

-7.9

-375
(-35.5)

-25.7
(-14.3)

-38.7
(-37.7)

-486 | -53.1
o i . : 133 95 . 143 | 219 @ 345 . . . .
Average precipitation mm (inches) (047) | (0.41)  (052) | (0.37) @ (0.57) | (0.56) | (0.86) | (1.36) (0.97) @ (1.00) | (0.71)  (0.57)
) . 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.1 136 | 219 | 341 187 0.0
Average rainfall mm (inches) ©0) | ©0) (@0 | (00) | (0.12) | (0.54) | (0.86) | (1.34) (0.74) (0.0)
. 420 o7 WEEN e 115 o7 | oo | 04 | 61 BEEX 171
Average snowfall cm (inches) 56) (42  (61) (44 @45 | (03) | (00) | (02)  (24) BEE) (6.7)
Average precipitation days (2 0.2 mm) 8.9 7.7 8.7 6.8 7.5 6.7 8.6 13.1 1.4 12.1 10.8 9.5
Average rainy days (= 0.2 mm) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4 6.3 8.6 12.9 8.4 0.8 0.1 0.0
Average snowy days (= 0.2 cm) 8.9 7.7 8.7 6.8 6.2 0.7 0.0 0.6 3.4 11.6 10.9 9.7
Average relative humidity (%) 795 770 805 853 889 8.0 699 786 796 825 802 769
Source: Environment Canada Canadian Climate Normals 1981-2010128]

www.GreenSunRising.com
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2. Paulatuk NWT
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3. Solar Cooking in Paulatuk
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3. Solar Cooking in Paulatuk
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3. Solar Cooking in Paulatuk
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3. Solar Cooking in Paulatuk

www.GreenSunRising.com
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4. Summary

Solar cooking is feasible in the Canadian Arctic
under good sunny summer conditions

Good conditions can be extremely good, better
than at lower latitudes

Bad conditions tend to be extremely bad

www.GreenSunRising.com
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